FORM PTO-1594 R 102179	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	J original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Fusive.com, Corp.	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation	Name: Science Applications International Corporation Address: 10260 Campus Point Drive
General Partnership Other:	San Diego, California 92121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation (Delaware)
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Other:
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached:
Evenution Date: June 24, 2002	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
78/068,742 78/060,220	2,348,667
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Ellen K. McDonnell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ellen K. McDonnell	Don W. McDonkoll July 29,2002
Name of person signing	Signature
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 382421_1
FB:482 50.00 OP FC(481 40.00 OP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

Fusive.com, Corp., a U.S. corporation with its principal place of business at 800 Fairway Drive, Ste. 100, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

Science Applications International Corporation, a U.S. corporation with its principal place of business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California, 92121 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past intringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

FUSIVE.COM, CORP.	
Ву:	
Name: Danid Rukelstein	
Title: President	
Date: 6/24/02	

-17-2002 13:18 From-SAIC CORP LEGAL +7034487732 T-746 P.003/003 F-904

EXHIBIT A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

2,348,667

FUSIVE.COM UNITING VISION & TECHNOLOGY

(Stylized)

MARK

May 9, 2000

FILING DATE

FUSIVE (Stylized) 78/068,742 June 12, 2001

SERIAL NO.

CONVERGENT 78/060,220 April 25, 2001 INTEGRATION

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0443